

¼
SLP(C)No. 4456-4457 OF 2001

ITEM No.53

Court No. 9

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4456-4457/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2000 in SBCMA 1010/98 ,SBCMA 1010/98 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SHYAM SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

URMILA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With office report)

Date : 03/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ajay Chaudhary,adv.
Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.
Mr. G.K.Bansal,adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K. L.Janjani,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh,adv.
Mr. J.P.N.Gupta,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated the matter is
adjourned for two weeks to enable the learned counsel for
the petitioner to file rejoinder.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master