

â
SLP(C)No. 4456-4457 OF 2001

ITEM No.5

Court No. 4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 In SLP(C)No. 4456-4457/2001
(From the judgment and order dated 22.8.2000 & 10.11.2000 of the
High Court of Rajasthan, Jaipur Bench in S.B. civil Misc. Appln.
No. Nil/2000 in S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No.1010/98)

SHYAM SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

URMILA Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for clarification/modification of court's order
dated 1.3.2002)
(With Office Report)

Date : 26/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. K. Janjani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

I.A. No. 3 is uncalled for and the same is rejected.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master